
 
 
 
 

 

Invitation for Bids – Rebidding 
 
 
 

 
1. The Republic of Tajikistan has received financing from the Asian Development Bank 
(ADB) toward the cost of Water Resources Management in Pyanj River Basin Project. Part 
of this financing will be used for payments under the contract named above. Bidding is open to 
bidders from eligible source countries of ADB.  
 
2. The Agency for Land Reclamation and Irrigation (“the Purchaser”) invites sealed bids 
from eligible bidders for the Procurement of agriculture machinery for seed growers which 
consists of procurement of tractors, seed drills, cultivators and other equipment for seed 
growers.  Delivery period is 90 days from the contract signing date. 

 
3. National Competitive Bidding will be conducted in accordance with ADB’s Single-
Stage: One-Envelope bidding procedure and is open to all bidders from eligible countries as 
described in the Bidding Document. 

 
4. To obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents, bidders should contact 
the: 
 

Project Implementation Group (PIG) under the  
SI "Capital and Land Reclamation Construction" under ALRI 
734064, Shamsi street 5/1, Dushanbe City Republic of Tajikistan 
 
Contact Person: Mr. Farhod Abdulloev 
Mob: +992987655050 
E-mail: alri_project@mail.ru 
Fax: +992372 2351583 

 
5. To purchase the Bidding Documents in English, eligible bidders should: 
 

• write to address above requesting the Bidding Documents for NCB-G-01: Procurement 
of agriculture machinery for seed growers 

• pay a nonrefundable fee of USD 50 (Fifty US Dollars) or equivalent in Tajik somoni to 
either of the accounts indicated below: 

 
 

Date: 24 September 2018 

Grant No. 
and Title: 

9188-TAJ: Water Resources Management in Pyanj River Basin Project 

Contract No. 
and Title: 

NCB-G-01: Procurement of agriculture machinery for seed growers 

Deadline for 
Submission of 
Bids: 

23 October 2018, 3:00 p.m. (local time) 

https://www.adb.org/business/how-to/what-bidding-procedures-are-used-adb-financed-projects
https://www.adb.org/business/how-to/what-bidding-procedures-are-used-adb-financed-projects
mailto:alri_project@mail.ru


 

For USD payment 

Intermediary Bank 
Citi Bank, New York, USA 

SWIFT: CITIUS33 

Bank correspondent 

Transcapital Bank, 109147, Moscow, Russia, 27/35 
Voronsovskaya Str. 

SWIFT: TJSCRUMM 
Acc: #30111840100000000039 

Beneficiary Bank 
CJSC «Spitamen Bank», Dushanbe, Tajikistan, 734064, 4 

Shamsi Str. 
SWIFT: SPRBTJ22 

Beneficiary Name 
Project Implementation Group (PIG) under the SI "Capital 

and Land Reclamation Construction" 

For Tajik Somoni payment 

Beneficiary Bank 

CJSC «Spitamen Bank», Dushanbe, Tajikistan, 734064, 4 
Shamsi Str. 

BIC: 350101808 
Corp. Acc: 20402972418081 

Beneficiary Name 

Project Implementation Group (PIG) under the SI "Capital 
and Land Reclamation Construction" 

Acc: 20202972980800000621 
TIN: 40011249 

 
The document will be sent in soft copy in PDF format by e-mail.  

 

• The Bidding Document may also be sent overseas through courier service upon request 
with an additional payment of USD 50 or TJS 455. No liability will be accepted for loss or 
late delivery of the Bidding Document. 

 
6. Deliver your bid  
 

• to the address below: 
 

State Committee for Investments and State Property Management of the  
Republic of Tajikistan 
Street address: Shotemur Street 27 
Floor/Room number: 1st floor, Tender box No 2 
City: Dushanbe 
ZIP code: 734025 
Country: Republic of Tajikistan 

 

• on or before the deadline: 23 October 2018, 3:00 p.m. (local time) 

• together with a Bid Security as described in the Bidding Document. 
 
Late bids shall be rejected. Bids will be opened immediately after the bid submission deadline in 
the presence of bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. 
 
7. The Purchaser will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by bidders in 
connection with the preparation or delivery of bids. 


